Name

JAMES, KAYLEE
MCGEE, KENNEDY
DUFRENE, ANGEL
ARELLANO, JOANNA

JOHNSON, JAYLA
PENDLETON, BRILEY
CORNET, NORA
PETRUS, PAISLIE
HUTH, ASHLEY
LANEHEART, ANIYAH
JOHNSON, KARLEY
CHARRIER, HANNAH
RICHARD, JAKYRE
CROCHET, SADIE

BROUSSARD, JULIANNA

DAVIS, BAILEY
CABALLERO, ALLIE
CANCIENNE, EMMIE

MADERE, JADE
CROSS, KANIA
PETERSON, MATAJAH
AUSTIN, ALYXANDRA
COLLET, EMMA
DUPLANTIS, BELLA
LONG, BRIANNA
BOTELER, ONYCAH
WELCH, BREANNA
PELLEGRIN, MADISON
BOURGEOIS, HAYLI
HENDON, BRAYSLIE
OLIVIERA, KLOIE
DOMINQUE, CIANA
THORNTON, EMILY
COATES, ARIELL

Grade

12
11
12
11

11
11

11
11
11
10
10
10

10

12

10
11
11
11
12
10
11
11
11
12

10
12
12
10

Division Il Girls State Qualifiers 2023

Team

Grant High School

Salmen High School
Franklinton High School

Tioga High School

Lutcher High School
North Desoto High School
North Desoto High School

Grant High School

Pearl River High School

Tioga High School
Tioga High School
Grant High School
Peabody Magnet

Assumption High School
St. Michael the Archangel - BR

Rayne High School

Assumption High School
Academy Of Our Lady

Lutcher High School

Tioga High School
Peabody Magnet
Grant High School

St. Michael the Archangel - BR
Franklinton High School
Northwood-Shreve High School
Pearl River High School
Leesville High School
South Terrebonne High School
Archbishop Hannan High School
South Terrebonne High School
Pearl River High School
Assumption High School
Leesville High School
Franklinton High School

Division

Body
Wt

96.9
88.5
95.2
79.7

105.5
104.3
105
104
105.8
103.4
102.6
105.7
105
104.8
105.1
101.4
103.3
99.1

113.4
113.4
111.2
113.6
12.7
107.6
112.1
114.5
110.8
113.4
108.9
106.9
113.4
110.3
106
109.9

Wt clas

97
97
97
97

105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105

114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114

Best
Squat

205
145
150

85

280
215
205
200
180
180
160
185
140
105
165
135
110
100

250
225
225
225
210
195
180
200
185
190
185
200
175
165
145
165

Best Best
Bench Deadlift
80 255
80 200
95 180
60 135
125 300
85 245
95 225
90 190
105 190
80 210
120 170
85 180
80 220
160 165
80 155
75 185
60 155
60 150
130 255
100 285
110 260
115 250
105 240
100 240
115 230
95 230
120 215
95 230
90 215
85 200
95 205
75 220
80 220
75 200

Total

540
425
425
280

705
545
525
480
475
470
450
450
440
430
400
395
325
310

635
610
595
590
555
535
525
525
520
515
490
485
475
460
445
440

Place

1
2
3
4

Central Region Champion

Bayou Region Champion

Bayou Region Champion



DESHOTEL, HANNAH
LAPEYROUSE, GRACE
SPURLOCK, TENIAH
ENTREKIN, ELLIE
CORMIER, ALEXI
BOUDREAUX, JACELYNN

SHIELDS, LYDIA
TALIAFERRO, MEREDITH
SEWARD, PAYTON
FOLSE, ADYSON
LEGE, AYDEN

BALL, LAINEY
OGANYAN, MIMI
THIBODEAUX, CHLOE
GIDDENS, ANNA
PIERRE, ARI
PROVOST, VICTORIA
MCINNIS, ABBY
LEBOEUF, ELISE
MATHERNE, KEIRSTYN
GUILLORY, PYPER
CARLIN, TONI
ROBINSON, AALIYAH
BOYD, BREE
HERCULES, ERICA
WALKER, ZARIA
DUBUC, CORINNE
SHIELDS, CASEY
ROBERTSON, SAVANAH

SIMON, LEXI

DUPUIS, AMELIE
SCHILLING, MARLEIGH
GAUTHIER, AINSLEY
DELACRUZ, MARIAH
LANDRY, SADIE

DIX, GEORGIA
OUBRE, ALAYJA

11
11

10
10
12

12
12
10
10
11
11
11
11
10
11
11
10
10
11

11

11
11
10
12
11
10

11
11
12
12
12
12
10
12

Assumption High School
Academy Of Our Lady
Rayne High School
Lakeshore High School
Rayne High School
NOMMA

North Vermilion High School
St. Michael the Archangel - BR
Grant High School
Lutcher High School
North Vermilion High School
Grant High School
Lakeshore High School
Assumption High School
North Desoto High School
Lakeshore High School
St. Michael the Archangel - BR
North Desoto High School
Vandebilt Catholic High School
South Terrebonne High School
Pearl River High School
Plaguemine High School
Vandebilt Catholic High School
Assumption High School
Washington-Marrion High School
Peabody Magnet
Academy Of Our Lady
Northwood-Shreve High School
Pearl River High School

Lutcher High School
Teurlings Catholic High School
Franklinton High School
Grant High School
Salmen High School
Assumption High School
Northwood-Shreve High School
Plaguemine High School

106.3
108.5
114.3
110.4
109.3
108.1

121.6
122.9
123.5
118.6
122.8
122.9
118.5
118.7
122.2
117.8
121.4
115.4
118.9
122.9
123.3
121.7
123.1
115.8
120.9
17.3
147
122
122.6

126.0
130.3
129.2
131.3
131.8
126.2
131.1
132.1

114
114
114
114
114
114

123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

125
110
115
145
115
130

315
270
270
270
255
250
250
215
200
210
190
200
180
180
185
155
170
175
145
125

65
175
245

290
300
315
300
280
240
245
235

170
135
135
115
125
110
110
110
95
95
115
95
110
115
90
95
75
75
75
55
65
75

150
140
140
125
115
110
115
120

180
190
185
165
165

280
305
275
270
275
260
245
220
250
235
235
220
225
215
225
225
215
200
215
150
160

315
295
270
280
265
275
250
245

385
380
370
365
350

765
710
680
655
655
620
605
545
545
540
540
515
515
510
500
475
460
450
435
330
290

755
735
725
705
660
625
610
600

17
18
19
20
21
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DEDON, RYLEIGH
LIRETTE, ALLIE
BRANTON, JAIDEN
MATHEWS, MADELINE
RICHARD, PEYTON
DAVIS, KIM
BORDELON, RYAN
BERGERON, ISABELLA
GREEN, BREION
GREEN, DEION
BROWN, ZOEY

URSIN, BLAIR

FOBB, AMAIYA
HALLOWAY, LYASIA
DUFRENE, MADDIE
GAUTHIER, ADDISON
TRAM, ISABEL

NEAL, CILECIA
BOREN, KINSLEE
RILEY, ELLA

COOKE, EMMA
PHELPS, HOPE
MORAIN, SKYLYN
THOMPSON, JAYLYNN
ALEXANDER, MALLORY
MOLLERE, TAYLA
PRIMM, SKYLAR
BILBO, MYUNIQUE
GAUTREAUX, AUBREY
RIZZUTO, CHLOE
CLOTEAUX, LEAH
PATT, BAYLIE
FORTIER, KATHERINE
CHIASSON, RILEY
CHARLES, CARLY
SANDERSON, ASHLEIGH
PARHAM, JORDAN
WISDOM, JULIA

10
10
11
12
10
11

12
12

11
11
10
10
11
11
12
12
10
12
11
11

10
12
12
12

10

10
10
11
12
10

St. Michael the Archangel - BR
South Terrebonne High School
Pearl River High School
Northwood-Shreve High School
Assumption High School
Leesville High School
Vandebilt Catholic High School
Vandebilt Catholic High School
Broadmoor Senior High
Broadmoor Senior High
Pearl River High School

Lutcher High School
Lutcher High School
Leesville High School
Vandebilt Catholic High School
Grant High School
St. Michael the Archangel - BR
Tioga High School
Grant High School
Archbishop Hannan High School
Franklinton High School
Franklinton High School
North Vermilion High School
Pearl River High School
North Desoto High School
Assumption High School
Northwood-Shreve High School
Washington-Marrion High School
South Terrebonne High School
Pearl River High School
North Vermilion High School
St. Michael the Archangel - BR
Archbishop Hannan High School
Vandebilt Catholic High School
Academy Of Our Lady
Academy Of Our Lady
Breaux Bridge High School
Breaux Bridge High School

129.9
127.7
128.9
128.4
127.2
125.7
127.8
129.7
131.1
131
125.6

144.5
145.0
147
146.4
137.2
139.2
141.3
138.6
137.8
141.1
1443
133.1
141.7
146.3
136.5
137.5
136.6
144.2
139.5
146.2
146.3
143.9
136.1
143.5
140.6
148.8
140.1

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148

205
200
205
190
205
180
155
155
95
80
175

295
320
285
265
300
265
265
260
240
240
215
210
190
220
200
165
175
190
205
175
195
170
140
150
145

85

95

110

150
175
130
135
105
135
125
125
105
120

135
120
105

240
270
220
215
180
195
210
185
175
175

365
315
325
295
280
280
290
265
285
250
300
240
245
225
240
260
260
235
215
220
210
205
220
215
185
170
170

555
535
500
495
485
460
450
415
330
310

810
810
740
695
685
680
680
650
630
610
610
585
555
550
535
525
520
515
510
495
495
455
450
450
415
335
330

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
BO
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Bayou Region Champion



SEEDERS, KYNLIE
CURTIS, CAMERON
POCHE, ABBY
DUPLANTIS, ALYSSE
TATUM, ALEXIS

VEAL, LA'NIYA

DAVIS, EMILY
NAQUIN, KEIANNA
SANDERS, ALEXIS
CORDOVA, MADELYN
CHATELAIN, MADELYN
DOMANGUE, AVA
ASHFORD, CLAIRE
CIUFFI, JOSIE
DUPRE,KINSLEE
FERNANDEZ, PAMELA
LOPEZ, MADISON
MICHELLE, HANNAH
WALTERS, SARAH
LANGLINAIS, KAHLEN
ALLEMAN, MAKAYLA
BUCKLEY, KARIAH

MITCHELL, MALAYA
TIPTON, KAMRYN
GREGG, HANNAH
LANDRY, TAYTE
HEMPHILL, ADDYSON
LAVIOLETTE, GRACI
WILKS, REILLY
EDWARDS, BRILEIGH
ACEVEDO, JAYLA
BROUSSARD, MYA
LAMBERT, ISABELLA
SMITH, TYLAJA
CAMPBELL, CLAIRE
BATRES, ASTRID
AUSAMA, JAMYA

11
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
11
10
11
11
10
11
10
12

10
12
11
10
12

11
10
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
10
11

12
12
10

Northwood-Shreve High School
North Desoto High School
Lutcher High School
Vandebilt Catholic High School
North Desoto High School
Tioga High School
Assumption High School
South Terrebonne High School
Northwood-Shreve High School
Plaguemine High School
Lakeshore High School
Vandebilt Catholic High School
St. Michael the Archangel - BR
Archbishop Hannan High School
South Terrebonne High School
Leesville High School
Breaux Bridge High School
Franklinton High School
Academy Of Our Lady
Academy Of Our Lady
Rayne High School
Pearl River High School

Lutcher High School
Tioga High School
North Desoto High School
Franklinton High School
Northwood-Shreve High School
Breaux Bridge High School
St. Michael the Archangel - BR
Teurlings Catholic High School
Leesville High School
Plaguemine High School
Franklinton High School
Peabody Magnet
Leesville High School
Beau Chene High School
Assumption High School

162.2
152.3
153.4
161.0
155.9
150.6
160.5
151.9
162.5
156.8
163.2
160.2
163
155.5
150.1
162.7
156.8
162.4
152.9
158.8
154.8
162

165.6
166.6
171.6
180.4
181
173.5
165.5
181.8
178.1
174.2
175.8
179.4
173.1
167.6
169.9

165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165

181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181

295
270
265
300
270
235
250
285
235
240
250
210
220
200
215
195
180
170
125
120
150
245

325
340
260
290
265
260
235
230
230
195
225
215
195
185
170

140
125
145
135
135
120
155
115
100
115
105
110
100
90
85
95
90
85
90
100
90

185
145
120
125
115
115
115
110
110
110
95
90
95
80
95

300
315
300
275
300
315
250
245
300
265
265
260
250
240
220
225
205
215
250
230
205

315
315
290
250
270
255
270
270
265
270
235
250
245
225
200

735
710
710
710
705
670
655
645
635
620
620
580
570
530
520
515
475
470
465
450
445

825
800
670
665
650
630
620
610
605
575
555
555
535
490
465
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Bayou Region Champion
Central Region Champion



PHAM, THUY
SORESI, CIARA

BEASLEY, DESTINY
ELLIOTT, KARA
GIROUARD, LILY
WARREN, ELANA
CARRENO, EMILY
KIRK, AKIRA
ARKANSAS, DESTINY
LATUSO, GABRIELLE
WHITE, SERENITY
DIVINCENTI, KARLEE
STELLY, EMMA
BEAVERS, KYLIE
BLEVINS, ABIGAIL
MITCHELL, MAKENZI
BECNEL, EDEN

FORSYTHE, MIKAYLA
LANGLY, JAYSLIN
ODUMS, KENDALL
MAGEE, ARIELLE
PHARIS, MAGGIE
VANLANGENDONCK, ALLISON
TAYLOR, RYLEI
BENNETT, GEORGILIA
GRIFFIN, TAKYRIEN
GANDY, ALANA
EZELL, KADIE
COODY, HAILEE
MCQUIDDY, HANNAH
SANDERS, MARIAH
BROUSSARD, LIBBIE
EDWARDS, CAROLINE

LOVE, DAIGE
ARGUELLES, EVELYN
SHILLING, CAROLINE

12
11
12
12
11
10
10
11
11
11

11
12

11

11
11
12
12
10
12
12
12

12

11
12
10

11
11
12

Academy Of Our Lady
Breaux Bridge High School

Salmen High School
Northwood-Shreve High School
Teurlings Catholic High School

North Desoto High School
Grant High School
Peabody Magnet
Northwood-Shreve High School
Lakeshore High School
Tioga High School
St. Michael the Archangel - BR
North Vermilion High School
Tioga High School
Leesville High School
Plaquemine High School
Academy Of Our Lady

Lutcher High School
Lutcher High School
North Desoto High School
Franklinton High School
Grant High School
Tioga High School
Leesville High School
Salmen High School
Peabody Magnet
Pearl River High School
South Terrebonne High School
Northwood-Shreve High School
St. Michael the Archangel - BR
Peabody Magnet
North Vermilion High School
NOMMA

Lutcher High School
Franklinton High School
Tioga High School

175.4
173.5

184.4
195.2
193.9
182.8
182.4
185.9
188.6
192.1
192.2
194.7
185.1
189.5
189.6
197.6
197.3

214.7
202.4
219.6
218.1
220.3
216.4
217.9
205.5
213
203.1
214.8
200.8
203.2
203.5
206.2
203.6

268.2
258.5
263.3

181
181

198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198

220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

SHW
SHW
SHW

175
125

315
270
250
280
260
240
225
230
230
230
225
215
210
195
165

390
340
300
280
340
295
275
245
250
200
265
240
200
195
150

485
410
330

75
75

125
150
160
115
130
120
150
135
130
135
115
95

85

105
85

250
215
145
190
170
155
155
115
135
120
100
115
125
100
135

265
115
175

200
195

300
315
305
315
315
295
280
255
260
255
260
260
230
200
220

415
350
350
315
265
280
275
275
240
300
250
245
225
240
170

415
360
345

450
395

740
735
715
710
705
655
655
620
620
620
600
570
525
500
470

1,055
905
795
785
775
730
705
635
625
620
615
600
550
535
455

1,165
885
850

16
17
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Bayou Region Champion

Bayou Region Champion



BRISCOE, AUNDRA
WHITELY, EMNAI
LATIOLAS, ELLA
PELLEGRIN, LAUREL
ROBICHAUX, CARMEN
HENDRIX, KORI

KIRK, KA'ASIA
RICHARD, KENDASHIA
SPRIGGS, DERWAYNIA
AVERY, VICTORIA
ETIENNE, MORGAN
PATTERSON, SIERRA
BROWN, KENEDY

12
10
10
11
12
11
12
12
11
10
12
10

Washington-Marrion High School
Leesville High School
Plaquemine High School
South Terrebonne High School
South Terrebonne High School
North Desoto High School
Peabody Magnet
Beau Chene High School
Plaquemine High School
Salmen High School
Beau Chene High School
Academy Of Our Lady
NOMMA

271.3
298.5
251.9
223.3
252.8
269.6
262.9
222.3
224.7
225.8
253.8
264
240.3

SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW

325
315
320
325
265
305
260
240
230
235
175
100

200
185
130
125
180
145
125
125
105
110
100
120

325
315
335
300
305
300
315
265
255
235
265
260

850
815
785
750
750
750
700
630
590
580
540
480



